NMBTC.COM / 818.341.3355
Basic Inform
ation
Basic Information
This section covers both the basic technical information governing bearing selection and the part numbering
system used in this catalog. When the part numbering is different from the basic system, that particular numbering
is described in the pertinent section. The various ball bearing parts and components referred to in this catalog are
illustrated with brief descriptions, the basic dimensional symbols shown are defined.

B
NMBTC.COM / 818.341.3355
Part Numbering System
Ba
sic
 In
fo
rm
at
io
n
1.6
Group 1	 Group 2	 Group 3	 Group 4	 Group 5	 Group 6
Material	 Type	 Basic Size	 Features	A nderon	 Cage
				    Meter Test
				A    nd Special
				    Designs
DD	 RIF-	 418	 ZZEE		  H
	 R-	 1350	 ZZ		  R
	 RI-	 5532			   R
DD RIF-418 ZZEE H A7 P25 LY75
R-1350 ZZ R A5 P25 L01
RI-5532 R A7 P25 LO1
Example
DDTM = NMB
developed stainless
steel material which
falls within the 400
series Martensitic
Stainless Steel
grouping.
NO CODE =
Chrome alloy steel
(52100 or equivalent)
RI, R, L = Radial ball
bearings
RIF, RF, LF =
Flanged radial ball
bearings
RI, RIF = Inch Series
R, L, RF, LF = Metric
Series (exceptions: R-2, R-3,
R-4 = inch series)
INCH SERIES
First one or two digits
indicates O.D. in 16ths
of an inch. The following
two or three digits
indicate the bore size in a
fraction of an inch, the first
digit being the
numerator and the
second or the second and
third digits being
the denominator.
METRIC SERIES
First two digits indicate
O.D. in mm. Second
two digits indicate I.D.
in mm.
X- __ __ =
Indicates special internal
design assigned in numerical
sequence i.e., X1, X2, etc.
ENCLOSURES
Z = Single metallic
shield-removable
ZZ = Double metallic
shield-removable
D = Single rubber
seal-contact
DD = Double rubber
seal-contact

1.7
NMBTC.COM / 818.341.3355NMBTC.COM / 818.341.3355
Part Numbering System
A1 = ABEC 1
A3 = ABEC 3
A5 = ABEC 5
A7 = ABEC 7
Note
A1 miniature and
instrument bearings of
both the metric and inch
configurations meet the
tolerances of ABMA
Standard 20 for ABEC 1
metric series bearings.
P = Followed by two or
three numbers indicate
the radial play limits in
ten thousandths of an
inch. Example: P25
indicates radial play of
.0002" to .0005"
Note
Radial play is the internal
radial looseness between
the balls and the races.
Radial play is necessary to
accommodate differential
thermal expansions, the
effects of interference fits,
and to control axial play.
Lubricant letter codes are
followed by a number to
indicate specific type.
LO = Oil
LG = Greases
LY = Other Oils and
Greases
LD = Dry-No Lubrication
(DD Material Only)
X = 5-10%
L = 10-15%
T = 15 -20%
No Code = 25-35%
H = 40-50%
J = 50-60%
F = 100%
Percentage of void
volume
IMPORTANT NOTE:
The NMB numbering system identifies ball bearing size and
design. This system is not a guide to create a customized
ball bearing. Please use the numbering system to decipher
the basic bearing numbers listed in this catalog, or to define
a number given to you by a representative of NMB. Bearing
numbering systems which are different are explained in the
pertinent sections of this catalog. Please consult a member
of our Sales or Engineering staff to help you design a new
bearing or to interchange another manufacturer’s part number.
Group 7	 Group 8	 Group 9	 Group 10
ABEC	 RADIAL	 LUBRICANT	 LUBE
TOLERANCE	P LAY		  QUANTITY
A7	P 25	 LY72	 L
A5	P 25	 LO1
A7	P 25	 LO1
NMBTC.COM / 818.341.3355
Part Numbering System
NMB Metric 600/6000
Ba
sic
 In
fo
rm
at
io
n
1.8
See page 3.6 for
listings of Metric
600/6000 Series
MN = Glass fiber rein-
forced molded plastic
retainer
No Code = Ribbon
retainer
Z = Single press type
metal shield, non-removable
D = Single contact rub-
ber seal
S = Single non-contact
rubber seal
Labyrinth design seal
available on some sizes
SSD21 = Labyrinth non-
contact rubber seal
DSD21 = Labyrinth con-
tact rubber seal
DSD64 = Double lip con-
tact rubber seal
No Code = Open
bearing (Limited Availability)
Note: Any combination
of two enclosure types
is available, i.e., ZZ, DD, SS,
ZD, DS, ZS.
N = Groove only
NR = Groove with
retaining ring installed
No Code = No groove or
retaining ring
Note: An external retaining
ring is used where a flange
effect is needed, but where
the extra cost and stability
of an integral flange are not
required. Consult NMB for
dimensions.
M2 = 0.003 - 0.008 mm
M3 = 0.005 - 0.010 mm
M4 = 0.008 - 0.013 mm
M5 = 0.013 - 0.020 mm
Note: Radial play is the
internal radial looseness
between the balls and the
races. Radial play is neces-
sary to accommodate
differential thermal expan-
sions, the effects of interfer-
ence fits and to control
axial play.
SM = Vibration critical
applications
MT = Extremely noise sen-
sitive applications
Note: Noise codes are

CLASSES		  QUANTITY
A3	 LY121	 H
Part Numbering System
NMB Metric 600/6000
NMBTC.COM / 818.341.3355
(Actual Size)
DD
RI - 2
DD
RI - 21/2
DD
RI - 3
DD
RI - 5632
DD
RI
- 6632
DD
R - 3
DD
RI
- 618
DD
RI - 5532
DD
R - 1140
DD
RI - 418
DD
RI - 518
DD
R - 515
DD
L - 520  DD
R - 620
DD
R - 725
DD
RI - 5
DD
RI - 3332
DD
R - 830
B
OPEN